

## **Oceano Community Services District**

1655 Front Street, P.O. Box 599, Oceano, CA 93475

(805) 481-6730 FAX (805) 481-6836

www.oceanocsd.org

## PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING SPECIAL TAX: JANUARY 26, 2022

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Governing Board ("Board") of the Oceano Community Services District ("District"), at a **Board meeting to be held on January 26, 2022,** will have a public hearing pursuant to Government Code section 50077 on the issue of calling an election on June 7, 2022, to impose a qualified special tax ("Parcel Tax") on all parcels of taxable real property in the District's boundaries. At the hearing, public input will be solicited concerning the proposed Parcel Tax measure. The public hearing is to begin at approximately 6:00 p.m. via Zoom videoconference.

Further information concerning this hearing and the proposed Parcel Tax, including how to connect to the videoconference, may be obtained from the website at <u>oceanocsd.org</u>, by calling (805)481-6730, or by emailing <u>carey@oceanocsd.org</u>.

Any person may appear and be heard regarding any item on the Parcel Tax or regarding the addition of other items.